VOLLRATH®
v//

Quote

06/24/2021

To: Project: From:
TO ALL BIDDERS Copy of 6/24 Final Q25551 - Wolf  Tri-State Marketing Associates
ALL BIDDERS Hill - All Bidders Bart Gobioff
730 Old Kitchawan Rd. N
Ossining, NY 10562
(914)941-1717
(914)941-1717 0000 (Contact)
Job Reference Number: 6968
Item Qty Description List Each Discount Net Each Net Total
]
K30 1 ea CASH REGISTER STAND $3,651.03 50/10/5  $1,560.82 $1,560.82
Vollrath Model No. M37015
4-Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel
Countertops, 35" high ADA Cashier Station,
28"W, 28"D, modular, without cashier drawer,
operator side open with stainless steel floor,
NSF
Modified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5" Casters
Counter Overall Height 35"
1ea 1 yearwarranty against defects in materials & $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
workmanship
1ea 36697 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature  $1,17443  50/10/5 $502.07 $502.07
Server® with stainless steel countertops,
Cashier Station
1ea 36946 Internal Duplex Receptacle, with $890.10  50/10/5 $380.52 $380.52
countertop cutout & grommet, 120v/60/1-ph
lea With cord cutouts $890.10  50/10/5 $380.52 $380.52
1ea 98850 Work surface flange modified with line- $285.36  50/10/5 $121.99 $121.99
up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with
stainless slide attached to side of base
1ea 9879501 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel §571.13  50/10/5 $244.16 $244.16
work surface for, 4-Series Signature Server®
Cashier Station
1ea 36945 4-Series Signature Server® Cash Drawer,  $1,143.20  50/10/5 $488.72 $488.72
locking, drawer bell, steel construction, black
powder coated finish, includes: ABS plastic
removable money tray, with (5) coins & (5) bills
capacity, stainless steel bill clips/hold downs,
aluminum coin breaking plate
Total for item K30 $3,678.80
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Item

Qty

Tri-State Marketing Associates

Description List Each Discount

Net Each

06/24/2021
Net Total

K33

lea

1lea

1lea

1lea
lea

lea

SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY $4,332.88
Vollrath Model No. M36120

4-Series Signature Server® Utility Serving

Counter, 28"W x 28"D x 35"H, 16/300 series

stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all

sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless

steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in

USA

Modified: $0.00

5" Casters

Counter Overall Height 35"

1 year warranty against defects in materials & $0.00
workmanship

36696 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature ~ $1,174.43
Server® with stainless steel countertops, 28"W

Utility & Entree Cart

No breath guard $0.00
98850 Work surface flange modified with line- $285.36
up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with

stainless slide attached to side of base

9879502 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel $571.13
work surface for, 28"W 4-Series Signature

Server® Utility Station

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

Total for item K33

$1,852.31

$0.00

$0.00

$502.07

$0.00
$121.99

$244.16

$1,852.31

$0.00

$0.00

$502.07

$0.00
$121.99

$244.16

$2,720.53
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Item Qty
K34 1lea

lea

lea

lea

lea

lea

lea
1lea

lea

lea

1st

Tri-State Marketing Associates

Description

SERVING COUNTER, COLD FOOD

Vollrath Model No. M37065

4-Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel
Countertops, 35" high refrigerated cold pan,
60"W, 28"D, modular, enclosed base, with
stainless steel 19-7/8" x 50-1/4" x 8" deep top
well, 4-pan size, 1/4 HP, 5.5 amps, NEMA 5-15P,
cULus

Modified :

5" Casters

Counter Overall Height 35"

Base mounted clasp

1 year warranty against defects in materials &
workmanship

2YRWARR Optional Two Year Warranty on
Signature Server Units - extension of standard
warranty by (1) year **Must be purchased at
time of initial order**

36694 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature
Server® with stainless steel countertops, 60"W
models

N98652 NSF2 (2011) Contemporary Breath
Guard, single-sided buffet with top shelf, 3/8"
thick tempered glass with polished ends, 1"
stainless steel tubular construction, tempered
glass end panels, for use with Vollrath (4) well
4-Series Signature Server® with stainless steel
countertops, mounts to stainless steel solid
surface (note: requires 14 gauge stainless steel
solid surface), 1-year warranty, Made in USA
(contact Vollrath for dimensions)

9879304 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel
work surface for, 60"W 4-Series Signature
Server® Cold Pan (required for this breath
guard)

99 Stainless steel, standard

14 Fluorescent Lighting Fixture, with prismatic
lens cover, for (4) well Contemporary breath
guard, aluminum housing, UL, cULus (bulb
included)

37562-2-0 Operator Side- Cutting Board - ADA
4-Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel
Countertops, poly, 60"W x 8"'D

98850 Work surface flange modified with line-
up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with
stainless slide attached to side of base
SS4CASTERS 4-Series Signature Server® Swivel
Casters, 4"H, (2) braked, standard

List Each Discount

$11,541.24

$0.00

$0.00

$1,272.54

$1,422.68

$7,877.53

$965.77

$0.00
$2,326.49

$1,031.65

$285.36

$0.00

50/10/5

50/10

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

Total for item K34
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Net Each

$4,933.88

$0.00

$0.00

$572.64

$608.20

$3,367.64

$412.87

$0.00
$994.58

$441.03

$121.99

$0.00

06/24/2021
Net Total

$4,933.88

$0.00

$0.00

$572.64

$608.20

$3,367.64

$412.87

$0.00
$994.58

$441.03

$121.99

$0.00

$11,452.83
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Item

Qty

Tri-State Marketing Associates

Description

List Each Discount

Net Each

06/24/2021
Net Total

K35

lea

lea

lea

lea

1lea

lea

lea

SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY

Vollrath Model No. M37021

4-Series Signature Server® Utility Serving
Counter, 46"W x 28"D x 35"H, 16/300 series
stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all
sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless
steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in
USA

Modified:

5" Casters

Counter Overall Height 32"

Surface latch to lock line w/ item 34 and 31

1 year warranty against defects in materials &
workmanship

36693 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature
Server® with stainless steel countertops Corner
Station & 46"W models

No breath guard

36936-2 Storage Module, for 60"W 4-Series
Signature Server®, with locking sliding doors
(doors match base color), 16-1/2"H opening
(opening width depends on unit type),
stainless steel

98850 Work surface flange modified with line-
up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with
stainless slide attached to side of base

36993 Mid Shelf, for 60"W 4-Series Signature
Server®, for open storage with bottom shelf
(shelf width depends on unit type) (Bag-In-A-
Box), stainless steel

$5,451.03

$0.00

$0.00

$1,281.13

$0.00

$2,227.53

$285.36

$1,313.61

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

Total for item K35

$2,330.32

$0.00

$0.00

S547.68

$0.00

$952.27

$121.99

$561.57

$2,330.32

$0.00

$0.00

S547.68

$0.00

$952.27

$121.99

$561.57

$4,513.83

K31

lea

lea

HOT FOOD SERVING COUNTER / TABLE

Vollrath Model No. M36130

4-Series Signature Server® Hot Food Serving
Counter, 46"W x 28"D x 35"H, 18/300 stainless
steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, (3) 12" x
20" x 6-3/8" deep wells with 625 watt elements,
individual Touch-Temp® programmable
controls, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless
steel unibody construction, pull-out ball valve
drain, 1875 watts, cord, plug, cULus, NSF, Made
in USA

Modified :

5" Casters

Counter Overall Height 35"

Base mounted clasp

1 year warranty against defects in materials &

Copy of 6/24 Final Q25551 - Wolf Hill -

All Bidders

TO ALL BIDDERS

$8,767.12

$0.00

$0.00

50/10/5

$3,747.94

$0.00

$0.00

$3,747.94

$0.00

$0.00
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Tri-State Marketing Associates 06/24/2021

Item Qty Description List Each Discount Net Each Net Total
e

workmanship

lea 120v/60/1-ph $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1ea Ugrade to marine grade wells for increased $538.14  50/10/5 $230.06 $230.06
corrosion resistance

1ea 36693 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature  $1,281.13  50/10/5 $547.68 $547.68

Server® with stainless steel countertops Corner
Station & 46"W models
1ea N98650 NSF2 (2011) Contemporary Breath $5,128.76  50/10/5  $2,192.55 $2,192.55
Guard, cafeteria with top shelf, 47"W, 3/8" thick
tempered glass with polished ends, 1" stainless
steel tubular construction, tempered glass end
panels, for use with Vollrath (3) well 4-Series
Signature Server® with stainless steel
countertops, mounts to stainless steel solid
surface (note: requires 14 gauge stainless steel
solid surface), 1-year warranty, Made in USA
(contact Vollrath for dimensions)
1ea 9879203 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel $750.93  50/10/5 $321.02 $321.02
work surface for, (3) well 46"W 4-Series
Signature Server® Hot Food Base (required for
this breath guard)

1 ea Brushed stainless steel, standard $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1ea 58 Cayenne® Heat Strip, with lights & onboard $4,859.28  50/10/5 $2,077.34 $2,077.34
toggle, medium wattage (must specify voltage)

1ea 37561-2-O Operator Side Cutting Board - ADA 4- $1,031.65  50/10/5 $441.03 $441.03

Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel
Countertops, poly, 46"W x 8"'D
1ea 36930-2 Storage Module, for 46"W 4-Series $2,227.53  50/10/5 $952.27 $952.27
Signature Server®, with locking sliding doors
(doors match base color), 16-1/2"H opening
(opening width depends on unit type),
stainless steel
1ea 98850 Work surface flange modified with line- $285.36  50/10/5 $121.99 $121.99
up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with
stainless slide attached to side of base
1ea 36993 Mid Shelf, for 60"W 4-Series Signature $1,313.61 50/10/5 $561.57 $561.57
Server®, for open storage with bottom shelf
(shelf width depends on unit type) (Bag-In-A-
Box), stainless steel

Total for item K31 $11,193.45
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Item

Qty

Tri-State Marketing Associates

Description

List Each Discount

Net Each

06/24/2021
Net Total

K32

lea

lea

lea

lea
1lea

1lea

lea

lea

lea

SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY

Vollrath Model No. M37022

4-Series Signature Server® Utility Serving
Counter, 60"W x 28"D x 35"H, 16/300 series
stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all
sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless

steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in

USA
Modified :

5" Casters

Counter Overall Height 35"

Grommet hole in top and base

1 year warranty against defects in materials &
workmanship

36694 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature
Server® with stainless steel countertops, 60"W
models

No breath guard
98850 Work surface flange modified with line-

up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with

stainless slide attached to side of base
36930-2 Storage Module, for 46"W 4-Series
Signature Server®, with locking sliding doors
(doors match base color), 16-1/2"H opening
(opening width depends on unit type),
stainless steel

36993 Mid Shelf, for 60"W 4-Series Signature
Server®, for open storage with bottom shelf
(shelf width depends on unit type) (Bag-In-A-
Box), stainless steel

9879503 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel
work surface for, 46"W 4-Series Signature
Server® Utility Station

36945 4-Series Signature Server® Cash Drawer,
locking, drawer bell, steel construction, black
powder coated finish, includes: ABS plastic

removable money tray, with (5) coins & (5) bills

capacity, stainless steel bill clips/hold downs,
aluminum coin breaking plate

$5,153.92

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,422.68

$0.00
$285.36

$2,227.53

$1,313.61

$750.93

$1,143.20

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

50/10/5

Total for item K32

$2,203.30

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$608.20

$0.00
$121.99

$952.27

$561.57

$321.02

$488.72

$2,203.30

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$608.20

$0.00
$121.99

$952.27

$561.57

$321.02

$488.72

$5,257.07
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Tri-State Marketing Associates 06/24/2021

Item Qty Description List Each Discount Net Each Net Total
_--———eeee—"—sseeeesssss—————
Traysli 1ea 6 SERIES CUSTOM FABRICATION $4,995.56  50/10/5 $2,135.60 $2,135.60
de

ACS Fab Model No. 2551-TRAYSLIDE
25'6" 2 piece Tray slide

* SS Construction

* V Rib Design

* Top Knee Wall Design

* Bolt Together Design

* Mounting on Site by Others

Total for item Trayslide $2,135.60
Merchandise $40,952.11
Grand Total $40,952.11

Prices Good Until: 06/28/2021

Acceptance: Date:

Printed Name:
Project Grand Total: $40,952.11
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