

Quote

06/24/2021

To: TO ALL BIDDERS ALL BIDDERS Project:

Copy of 6/24 Final Q25551 - Wolf

Hill - All Bidders

From:

Tri-State Marketing Associates

Bart Gobioff

730 Old Kitchawan Rd. N Ossining, NY 10562

(914)941-1717

(914)941-1717 0000 (Contact)

Job Reference Number: 6968

Item	Qty	Description	List Each	Discount	Net Each	Net Total
<u>K30</u>	1 ea	CASH REGISTER STAND Vollrath Model No. M37015 4-Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops, 35" high ADA Cashier Station, 28"W, 28"D, modular, without cashier drawer, operator side open with stainless steel floor, NSF	\$3,651.03	50/10/5	\$1,560.82	\$1,560.82
		Modified:	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
		5" Casters				
		Counter Overall Height 35"				
	1 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	1 ea	36697 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature Server® with stainless steel countertops, Cashier Station	\$1,174.43	50/10/5	\$502.07	\$502.07
	1 ea	36946 Internal Duplex Receptacle, with countertop cutout & grommet, 120v/60/1-ph	\$890.10	50/10/5	\$380.52	\$380.52
	1 ea	With cord cutouts	\$890.10	50/10/5	\$380.52	\$380.52
	1 ea	98850 Work surface flange modified with line- up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with stainless slide attached to side of base	\$285.36	50/10/5	\$121.99	\$121.99
	1 ea	9879501 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 4-Series Signature Server® Cashier Station	\$571.13	50/10/5	\$244.16	\$244.16
	1 ea	36945 4-Series Signature Server® Cash Drawer, locking, drawer bell, steel construction, black powder coated finish, includes: ABS plastic removable money tray, with (5) coins & (5) bills capacity, stainless steel bill clips/hold downs, aluminum coin breaking plate	\$1,143.20	50/10/5	\$488.72	\$488.72
		Tot	tal for item I	K30		\$3,678.80

Page 1 of 7

Tri-State Marketing Associates

Item	Qty	Description	List Each	Discount	Net Each	Net Total
<u>K33</u>	1 ea	SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY Vollrath Model No. M36120 4-Series Signature Server® Utility Serving Counter, 28"W x 28"D x 35"H, 16/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in USA	\$4,332.88	50/10/5	\$1,852.31	\$1,852.31
		Modified:	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
		5" Casters Counter Overall Height 35"				
	1 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	1 ea	36696 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature Server® with stainless steel countertops, 28"W Utility & Entree Cart	\$1,174.43	50/10/5	\$502.07	\$502.07
	1 ea	No breath guard	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	1 ea	98850 Work surface flange modified with line- up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with stainless slide attached to side of base	\$285.36	50/10/5	\$121.99	\$121.99
	1 ea	9879502 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 28"W 4-Series Signature Server® Utility Station	\$571.13	50/10/5	\$244.16	\$244.16
		Tot	al for item I	(33		\$2,720.53

	III-State Marketing Associates				00/24/2021	
Item	Qty	Description	List Each	Discount	Net Each	Net Total
К34	1 ea	SERVING COUNTER, COLD FOOD Vollrath Model No. M37065 4-Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops, 35" high refrigerated cold pan, 60"W, 28"D, modular, enclosed base, with stainless steel 19-7/8" x 50-1/4" x 8" deep top well, 4-pan size, 1/4 HP, 5.5 amps, NEMA 5-15P, cULus	\$11,541.24	50/10/5	\$4,933.88	\$4,933.88
		Modified : 5" Casters	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
		Counter Overall Height 35" Base mounted clasp				
	1 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	1 ea	2YRWARR Optional Two Year Warranty on Signature Server Units - extension of standard warranty by (1) year **Must be purchased at time of initial order**	\$1,272.54	50/10	\$572.64	\$572.64
	1 ea	36694 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature Server® with stainless steel countertops, 60"W models	\$1,422.68	50/10/5	\$608.20	\$608.20
	1 ea	N98652 NSF2 (2011) Contemporary Breath Guard, single-sided buffet with top shelf, 3/8" thick tempered glass with polished ends, 1" stainless steel tubular construction, tempered glass end panels, for use with Vollrath (4) well 4-Series Signature Server® with stainless steel countertops, mounts to stainless steel solid surface (note: requires 14 gauge stainless steel solid surface), 1-year warranty, Made in USA (contact Vollrath for dimensions)	\$7,877.53	50/10/5	\$3,367.64	\$3,367.64
	1 ea	9879304 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 60"W 4-Series Signature Server® Cold Pan (required for this breath guard)	\$965.77	50/10/5	\$412.87	\$412.87
	1 ea	99 Stainless steel, standard	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
		14 Fluorescent Lighting Fixture, with prismatic lens cover, for (4) well Contemporary breath guard, aluminum housing, UL, cULus (bulb included)	\$2,326.49	50/10/5	\$994.58	\$994.58
	1 ea	37562-2-O Operator Side- Cutting Board - ADA 4-Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops, poly, 60"W x 8"D	\$1,031.65	50/10/5	\$441.03	\$441.03
	1 ea	98850 Work surface flange modified with line- up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with stainless slide attached to side of base	\$285.36	50/10/5	\$121.99	\$121.99
	1 st	SS4CASTERS 4-Series Signature Server® Swivel Casters, 4"H, (2) braked, standard	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
pv of 6/2	24 Final (To 225551 - Wolf Hill -	tal for item l	K34		\$11,452.83 Initial:

Copy of 6/24 Final Q25551 - Wolf Hill - All Bidders

Initial: ____

		5.00.5				,,
Item	Qty	Description	List Each	Discount	Net Each	Net Total
<u>K35</u>	1 ea	SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY Vollrath Model No. M37021 4-Series Signature Server® Utility Serving Counter, 46"W x 28"D x 35"H, 16/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in USA	\$5,451.03	50/10/5	\$2,330.32	\$2,330.32
		Modified:	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
		5" Casters Counter Overall Height 32" Surface latch to lock line w/ item 34 and 31				
	1 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	1 ea	36693 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature Server® with stainless steel countertops Corner Station & 46"W models	\$1,281.13	50/10/5	\$547.68	\$547.68
	1 ea	No breath guard	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	1 ea	36936-2 Storage Module, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, with locking sliding doors (doors match base color), 16-1/2"H opening (opening width depends on unit type), stainless steel	\$2,227.53	50/10/5	\$952.27	\$952.27
	1 ea	98850 Work surface flange modified with line- up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with stainless slide attached to side of base	\$285.36	50/10/5	\$121.99	\$121.99
	1 ea	36993 Mid Shelf, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, for open storage with bottom shelf (shelf width depends on unit type) (Bag-In-A-Box), stainless steel	\$1,313.61	50/10/5	\$561.57	\$561.57
		•	tal for item	\$4,513.83		
<u>K31</u>	1 ea	HOT FOOD SERVING COUNTER / TABLE Vollrath Model No. M36130 4-Series Signature Server® Hot Food Serving Counter, 46"W x 28"D x 35"H, 18/300 stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, (3) 12" x 20" x 6-3/8" deep wells with 625 watt elements, individual Touch-Temp® programmable controls, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, pull-out ball valve drain, 1875 watts, cord, plug, cULus, NSF, Made in USA	\$8,767.12	50/10/5	\$3,747.94	\$3,747.94
		Modified: 5" Casters Counter Overall Height 35"	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
		Base mounted clasp				
	1 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials &	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
6 6 /0	A Final 6	22554 344 (612)				1.202.1

Copy of 6/24 Final Q25551 - Wolf Hill - All Bidders

Initial: _____

Tri-State Marketing Associates

		111-State Walketing Associates					
Item	Qty	Description	List Each	Discount	Net Each	Net Total	
•		workmanship					
	1 ea	120v/60/1-ph	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1 ea	Ugrade to marine grade wells for increased corrosion resistance	\$538.14	50/10/5	\$230.06	\$230.06	
	1 ea	36693 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature Server® with stainless steel countertops Corner Station & 46"W models	\$1,281.13	50/10/5	\$547.68	\$547.68	
	1 ea	N98650 NSF2 (2011) Contemporary Breath Guard, cafeteria with top shelf, 47"W, 3/8" thick tempered glass with polished ends, 1" stainless steel tubular construction, tempered glass end panels, for use with Vollrath (3) well 4-Series Signature Server® with stainless steel countertops, mounts to stainless steel solid surface (note: requires 14 gauge stainless steel solid surface), 1-year warranty, Made in USA (contact Vollrath for dimensions)	\$5,128.76	50/10/5	\$2,192.55	\$2,192.55	
	1 ea	9879203 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, (3) well 46"W 4-Series Signature Server® Hot Food Base (required for this breath guard)	\$750.93	50/10/5	\$321.02	\$321.02	
	1 ea	Brushed stainless steel, standard	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1 ea	58 Cayenne® Heat Strip, with lights & onboard toggle, medium wattage (must specify voltage)	\$4,859.28	50/10/5	\$2,077.34	\$2,077.34	
	1 ea	37561-2-O Operator Side Cutting Board - ADA 4- Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops, poly, 46"W x 8"D	\$1,031.65	50/10/5	\$441.03	\$441.03	
	1 ea	36930-2 Storage Module, for 46"W 4-Series Signature Server®, with locking sliding doors (doors match base color), 16-1/2"H opening (opening width depends on unit type), stainless steel	\$2,227.53	50/10/5	\$952.27	\$952.27	
	1 ea	98850 Work surface flange modified with line- up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with stainless slide attached to side of base	\$285.36	50/10/5	\$121.99	\$121.99	
	1 ea	36993 Mid Shelf, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, for open storage with bottom shelf (shelf width depends on unit type) (Bag-In-A-Box), stainless steel	\$1,313.61	50/10/5	\$561.57	\$561.57	
		То	tal for item	K31		\$11,193.45	

	III-State Walketing Associates					00/24/202	
Item	Qty	Description	List Each	Discount	Net Each	Net Total	
<u>K32</u>	1 ea	SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY Vollrath Model No. M37022 4-Series Signature Server® Utility Serving Counter, 60"W x 28"D x 35"H, 16/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in USA	\$5,153.92	50/10/5	\$2,203.30	\$2,203.30	
		Modified :	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
		5" Casters					
		Counter Overall Height 35"					
		Grommet hole in top and base	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1 ea	36694 All Stainless finish for 4-Series Signature Server® with stainless steel countertops, 60"W models	\$1,422.68	50/10/5	\$608.20	\$608.20	
	1 ea	No breath guard	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1 ea	98850 Work surface flange modified with line- up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with stainless slide attached to side of base	\$285.36	50/10/5	\$121.99	\$121.99	
	1 ea	36930-2 Storage Module, for 46"W 4-Series Signature Server®, with locking sliding doors (doors match base color), 16-1/2"H opening (opening width depends on unit type), stainless steel	\$2,227.53	50/10/5	\$952.27	\$952.27	
	1 ea	36993 Mid Shelf, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, for open storage with bottom shelf (shelf width depends on unit type) (Bag-In-A-Box), stainless steel	\$1,313.61	50/10/5	\$561.57	\$561.57	
	1 ea	9879503 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 46"W 4-Series Signature Server® Utility Station	\$750.93	50/10/5	\$321.02	\$321.02	
	1 ea	36945 4-Series Signature Server® Cash Drawer, locking, drawer bell, steel construction, black powder coated finish, includes: ABS plastic removable money tray, with (5) coins & (5) bills capacity, stainless steel bill clips/hold downs, aluminum coin breaking plate	\$1,143.20	50/10/5	\$488.72	\$488.72	
		Tot	tal for item I	K32		\$5,257.07	

Item	Qty	Description	List Each	Discount	Net Each	Net Total
<u>Traysli</u> <u>de</u>	1 ea	6 SERIES CUSTOM FABRICATION	\$4,995.56	50/10/5	\$2,135.60	\$2,135.60
		ACS Fab Model No. 2551-TRAYSLIDE				
		25'6" 2 piece Tray slide				
		* SS Construction				
		* V Rib Design				
		* Top Knee Wall Design				
		* Bolt Together Design				
		* Mounting on Site by Others				
		•	Total for item	Trayslide		\$2,135.60
				Merchand	ise	\$40,952.11
				Grand Tota	al	\$40,952.11
		Prices Good Until: 06	/28/2021			
Δ	Acceptai	uce.	Date	a·		
	•		Date	<u></u>		
P	Printed I	Name:				

Project Grand Total: \$40,952.11